
Page 5 of 76 
 

URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 
(A government of India Enterprise) 

P.O. Sundernagar, Turamdih, Jamshedpur, Dist. Singhbhum (East) 
Jharkhand  832107 

Ref: UCIL/CS(Mill)/TMD/127/2024 Date:  23/08/2024  

Notice inviting tender: NIT No. – TMD/1015 
 

Sealed tender in duplicate in prescribed forms are invited from contractors resourceful, & experienced for the 

execution of following work at Mill Division of Turamdih. 

 

Name of the work : Supply, Dismantling, Erection & Commissioning of Air Preheater Tubes of Boiler – 

‘B’ in Turamdih Mill 

Estimated Cost : Rs 3,74,083/- 

Earnest Money Deposit : Rs 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) 

Cost of tender : Nil 

Period of Contract : Twelve (12) months 

Completion of Work : One Month from the date of handing over 

Style of tender : Single stage two part  (1st Part – Techno-Commercial &  2nd Part – Price Bid) 

 

Date of Commencement of uploading of offer at CPPP site from 23/08/2024 to24/09/2024 
Date & time for uploading the offer at CPPP site up to 12:00 noon on 24/09/2024 
Date & time of tender opening (Techno Commercial Part only) at 15.30 PM on  24/09/2024 
Last date for submission of original copy of Tender Fee & EMD : 24/09/2024 upto 12:00 noon 
Date of opening of Price Part shall be intimated to bidders who qualify in technical part. 
 

Prequalification criteria:  

The  Tenderer  who  wish  to  participate  in  the  Tender  shall  fulfill  the  following Qualifying Criteria. 
 

A.  Experience Criteria 

The bidder shall have experience of successfully completed similar works during last 7 years ending last 

day of month previous to the one in which applications are invited should be either of the following (a or 

b or c) : 

a) one similar completed work costing not less than Rs 2,99,267 /-, or  

b) two similar completed works costing not less than Rs 1,87,042 /- each, or  

c) three similar completed works costing not less than Rs 1,49,634 /- each. 

 

B. Financial Criteria 
 

 The Average Annual financial turnover during the last 3 years, ending on 31st March of the previous 

financial year should be at least Rs 1,12,225 /-.  

 
Similar Work means execution of Repairing & Maintenance of Boiler and its accessories or Supply & 

Erection of Boiler and its accessories or Chemical Cleaning of Boiler in any Central/ State Govt. 

Organisation/ PSU/ Public Listed Company.. 



Page 6 of 76 
 

UCIL will supply Water, Electricity and compressed Air at free of cost. Party shall engage required manpower, 

supervisor, structural steel, pipes and fittings, electrodes, fasteners, gas cylinders tools & tackles with safety 

appliances etc. 

 
The bidder shall submit documentary evidence by way of copies of work order, completion certificate, 
audited balance sheet including profit and loss account, necessary undertaking etc. along with bid, failing 
which tenderer will be disqualified.  
 

This is a Public tender, Two parts. 

Tender can be downloaded from CPPP site http://www.etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app, the cost of tender fee 

shall be paid through SBI Collect Challan. This will operate at all branches of SBI in India. Format of Challan is 

enclosed in this tender document. The Cost of tender document in the form of SBI Bank Challan (UCIL Copy) 

shall be uploaded in CPPP site http://www.etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app. The original SBI Collect Challan 

(UCIL Copy) shall be submitted on or before the due date and time.  
 

Tenders received without earnest money are likely to be rejected. Tenderer shall enclose the EMD in form of 

DD/Bank Guarantee/Banker’s Cheque in separate envelope and shall enclose the same in the envelope 

containing technical proposal. The scan copy of the E.M.D. shall be uploaded at the CPPP site 

http://www.etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

 

Public Sector Undertakings, State Government undertakings, MSME/Small Scale Industries with current valid 

registration with State or Central Government ensuring that the registration (in case of SSI) pertains to class of 

items/stores/works for which the tender is floated, may be exempted from payment of  Cost of Tender and EMD. 

 

The tenders are to be uploaded at CPPP site http://www.etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app only on or before the 

due date and time fixed for uploading the bid as mentioned in the NIT. Physical submission of tender shall 

not be accepted. Technical part only of the offers uploaded will be opened by representative(s) of UCIL in the 

presence of  Tenderers who may like to be present. The uploaded Price parts only of technically qualified 

tenderers will be opened later on.  
 
The original SBI Collect Challan (UCIL Copy) / EMD (uploaded) shall be submitted to Manager (Pers), 
TMD, Mines.  
 
Offers without cost of tender document, EMD shall not be considered. 

 

 

 

 

For URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 

 
 


